

## Academic Year 2024 - 2025 Tuition and Fees

Effective July 01, 2024

SEMINARIANS & HOUSE of DISCERNMENT	
Tuition - include Formation - per semester	\$ 9,094
Room & Board - per semester	\$ 7,499
RELIGIOUS RESIDENTIAL	
Undergraduate Tuition - per semester	\$ 7,200
Graduate Tuition - per semester	\$ 7,668
Room & Board - per semester	\$ 7,499
UNDERGRADUATE	
Undergraduate Tuition (per credit)	\$ 395
Total (per 3 - credit course)	\$ 1,185
Undergraduate Audit (per regular course)	\$ 595
Take Credit Course	\$ 594
GRADUATE	
Graduate Tuition (per credit)	\$ 426
Total (per 3 - credit course)	\$ 1,278
Graduate Audit (per regular course)	\$ 639
Graduate Application Fee	\$ 50
FEES	
Registration Fee (per semester/non-refundable)	\$ 50
Late Registration Fee (non-refundable)	\$ 50
Payment Plan Fee (per semester/non-refundable)	\$ 50
Late Payment Plan Fee (per month/non-refundable)	\$ 25
Returned Check Fee	\$ 30
Graduation and Certification Fee	\$ 175
ENG 890-1 (Theology) Professional Paper Fee	\$ 500
Current Format MA Comp. Exam Fee	\$ 200
MDiv/NE & MA-PS Formation Completion, per formation area	\$ 50
Post Master's Paper/PMC Paper Continuation Fee	\$ 1,278
Thesis Continuation Fee	\$ 1,278

## PAYMENT POLICY

All costs are payable upon registration and must be paid in US dollars.

Payment plans are available each semester for small, non-refundable fee to help students unable to pay in full upon registration.

## **REFUND POLICY**

Refunds are calculated from the day a student drops the course, on the basis of total charges per semester.

Refund Table			
To end of	1st week	Full Refund	
	2nd week	75%	
	3rd week	50%	
Beyond	3rd week	No Refund	